Research Article                                                                                                          ISSN: 2319-507X
Mohd. Nadeem Qureshi, IJPRET, 2013; Volume 1(8): 12-22                                                IJPRET
                                                 Available Online At www.ijpret.com
   INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF PURE AND
APPLIED RESEARCH IN ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY
A PATH FOR HORIZING YOUR INNOVATIVE WORK
STRENGTH AND MICROSTRUCTURE OF ALKALI-ACTIVATED BLAST FURNACE

The apparent porosity was determined for
28 days old specimens according to
Archimedes principle with water as
immersion medium.
Table 2 Detail of mix composition of Alkali activated blast furnace slag paste
(% of mass added with respect to the total mass of slag)
Mix ID
 Mix   Composition
Compressive
strength (MPa)
% Na2O % SiO2
Water
/
Slag
28 Days
AABFS8-1.6 8.0 1.6 0.32 20.30
AABFS8-3.2 8.0 3.2 0.32 26.40
AABFS8-4.8 8.0 4.8 0.32 36.60
AABFS8-6.4 8.0 6.4 0.32 44.50
AABFS8-8.0 8.0 8.0 0.32 42.20
AABFS8-9.61 8.0 9.61 0.32 39.50
Compressive strength
The alkali activated GGBFS paste specimens
(50mm x 50mm x 50mm) were tested for
compressive strength using 20 ton capacity